t. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. [3. £FF. DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO.| 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicabie)
POO0OS 12/31/2008 0020040797
6. ISSUED BY COOE [ 7014 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i other than tem § CODE |_
Department of Homeland Security Department of Homelend Security
Customs and Border Protection Customs and Border Protection
1300 Pennsylvania Ave NW 1300 Pennsylvania Ave NW
SBI Acquisition Office Room 7.2A-B SB! Acquisition Office Room 7.2A-B
Washington DC 20229 Washington DC 20229

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No., street, county, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
ORGANIZATIONAL STRATEGIES INC

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1)
2231 CRYSTAL DR

SUITE 1116 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT/ORDER NO.

ARLINGTON VA  22202-3711 X / HSBP1208F21862
CODE 015260870 [ eaciTy cope 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)  07/15/2008

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amendad as set forth in item 14. Tha hour and dale specified for receipt of Otiers is extendad, ﬁﬁ”’ﬂ

extended. Oﬁersmmach‘nowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date epacified in the soficitation or as amended, by ona of the following methods:
(a) Bycormlsthgilonuamms.andrmwning mpiaso!thoamendmm:(b)Byachmwledgingrece‘ptdmisamndmmoneachoopyoﬂheoﬁer

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (1f required}
See Attached.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE i THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying office,
e 22070 BBOT dale, 8t ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.108 {b).
x [ C- THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TG AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 52.243-3, Changes -- Time-and-Materials or Labor-Hours (Sept. 2000}
D. OTHER (Specity type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | | is not is required to sig coples to issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODI FICATION (Orpenized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject rmatter where feasible.}
The purpcse of this modification is to (A} extend the period of performance of

the task order, and (B) add funding to the task order to fund the aforementioned
extension.

A. The period of performance isg hereby extended by 11 days. The period of
performance is therefore changed as follows:

Previous Period of Performance:
July 15, 2008 through December 31, 2008

Exooptaspmvidedherein.alliamandwﬂtbmofﬂhdocm

mreferencou‘mMmQAor10A.ashomtoforechmged.mmaimumaqedandmulfoweamefhct.

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Tvpe or print)
Gail L. Strickland

Contracting Officer

. DATE ' ) 16C. DATE
SIGNED SIGNED
[2-3r-8F

s 3 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



1. CONTRACT ID CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION'MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT - Continuation

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFF. DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. | PAGE OF PAGES
POO0DS 12/31/2008 0020040797 2 | 2

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, including solictation/contract subject matier where leasibig.)
Revised Period of Performance:

July 15, 2008 through January 11, 200%

B. A total of $132,687.52 in additional funding is hereby added to the task
order through the creation of ene new Contract Line Item Number {CLIN}. The
CLINs of the task order are therefore changed as follows:

Previous CLINs

¢0010 (Base) : $ 1,642,494 .53
00020 (Base Extension): § 694,870.40
00030 (Option) ; $ 1,266,726.66
00040 (Travel) : s 45,326.81

Previous Total: $ 3,649,418.4¢6

Revised CLINs

00010 (Base) : § 1,642,494 .59
00020 (Base Extension}: ¢ 654,870.40
Goo030(Option) : $ 1,266,726.66
00040 (Travel) : $ 45,326.81
00050 (Ext thru 1/11/09) 3 132,687.52

Revigsed Total: $ 3,782,105.98

C. As a result of this modification, the total funding for this order has
increaged from $3,649,418.46 to $3,782,105.98, an increase of $132,687.52.

D. Thig modification was coordinated by M.L. McDaniel (Secure Border Initiative
(SBI} Acquisition Office}, Gail Strickland (SBY Acquisition Office),
Laitd i I Acquisition Office), and

E. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

| STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)



SECTION: A

ATTACHMENT INFORMATION
FOR
AWARD/ORDERNA HSBP1208F21862 , MODIFICATION POQOO5

SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES

iterm Number: 00010 Line tem (Priced/Information/Option): P
Supplies/Services: Contract Support Services (Base) Period of Performance Covered: July 15, 2008 through
September 30, 2008
Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price
1 AU $1,642,494 5900 $1,642,494.5900
item Number: 0002¢ Line tem (Priced/Information/Option): P
Supplies/Services: Contract Support Services (Base Extsn) Period of Performance Covered: October 1, 2008 through
Cctober 31, 2008
Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price
1 AU $694,870.4000 $694,870.4000
item Number: 00030 Line item (Priced/Information/Option): P
Supplles/Services: Contract Support Services (Option) Period of Performance Covered: November 1, 2008 through
December 31, 2008
Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price
1 AU $1,266,726.6600 $1,266,726.6600
Hem Number: 00040 Line tem (Pricednformation/Option): P
Supplies/Services: Travel (for Nov. and Dec. 2008) Period of Performance Covered (tor Travel): November 1, 2008
through December 31, 2008
Qty . unit Unit Price Ext. Price
1 AU $45,326.8100 $45,326.8100
item Number: 00050 Line em {Priced/Information/Option): P
Supplies/Services: Extension 1/1/09-1/11/09
Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price
1 AU $132,887.5200 $132,687.5200
Total Funded Contract Value: $3.782,105.9800

Page: 1



SECTION: A

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION INFORMATION

tem: 00010 6100.2525USCSGL080900009000200003173SBO1 SB1002525 Amount $1,642 494 590
tem: 00020 6100.2525USCSGLCS0900009000Z000081735801 S5B1002525 Amount $584,870.4000
hem: 00030 6100.2525USCSGLCS09000090002000081 735801 SB1002525 Amount $1,266,726.660
tem: 00040 6100.2525USCSGL0309000090002000081TSSBO1 8B1002525 Amount $45,326.8100
tem: 00050 6100.2525USCSGL080900009000200009173SBO1 $B1002525 Amount $132 687.5200
DELIVERY SCHEDULE

Deliver To:

1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Washington, D.C. 20229
Instructions:
item Quantity Delivery Date Recipient Unloading PT.
00010 1 09/30/2008
00020 1 10/31/2008
Defiver To: Customs and Border Protection

Secure Border |nitiative (SBlnet)
1300 Pennsylvania Ave NW Rm 7.5
Ronald Reagan Faderal Buitding
Washington DG 20229

Page: 2



Instructions:

00040

00050

Quantity

Delivery Date

12/31/2008

12/31/2008

01/11/2009

Recipient

g

Unloading PT.

SECTION: A

Page: 3



